## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 2025 TENTATIVE BROOME COUNTY BUDGET

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE** that in accordance with the applicable provisions of law, a public hearing will be held for the purpose of receiving public comment on the 2025 Broome County Tentative Budget for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2025.

**PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE** that said public hearing is to be held on Thursday, October 24, 2024 at 5:00 p.m. before the Broome County Legislature, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor Edwin L. Crawford County Office Building, 60 Hawley Street, Binghamton, New York, and

**TAKE FURTHER NOTICE**, that written public comment may also be submitted by email to <a href="mailto:LegClerk@BroomeCountyny.gov">LegClerk@BroomeCountyny.gov</a> or by mail to the Clerk of the County Legislature, P.O. Box 1766, Binghamton, NY 13902.

**PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE** of salaries proposed for 2025 for Broome County Elected Officials as follows:

PUBLIC OFFICER	2025 PROPOSED SALARY
District Attorney	\$221,100
County Executive	\$123,321
County Sheriff	\$128,713
County Clerk	\$102,564
County Legislator	\$12,500
Chair, County Legislature*	\$7,500
(*in addition to base salary of \$12,500)	

and

FURTHER NOTICE is hereby given that copies of said tentative budget are available at the Office of the Clerk of the Broome County Legislature, Sixth Floor, Edwin L. Crawford County Office Building, 60 Hawley Street, Binghamton, New York, where they may be inspected by any interested person during business hours of 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Items available for inspection include the proposed 2025 Budget, the proposed six-year Capital Program and the County Executive's Budget Message. The Finance Committee's Budget Recommendations Report will be available upon completion. Copies of individual pages of said documents may be purchased at 25 cents per page. The entire proposed Budget Book may be purchased for \$20.00. A separate proposed 6-year Capital Improvement Program Booklet may be purchased for \$3.50. The recommended budget related budget documents and are also available www.gobroomecounty.com/legis/budget.

Dated: October 10, 2024 Aaron M. Martin, Clerk Broome County Legislature